SWATI SHARMA

Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302021

E-Mail: swatimanoj1986@gmail.com

Objective:

➤ To be a part of such organization where I can use my strengths to develop the position of the company as well as mine.

Organizational Experience

1. Worked with Maharani Girls P.G. College, Kalwara Jaipur.

Organization Name : Maharani P.G. Girls College Kalwara, Jaipur.

Designation : Assistance professor

Department: English Literature

Period : 6 Years

2. Worked with Jyoti Vidhyapeeth University, Mahla, Jaipur.

3. Worked with Rawat Group of Education, Jaipur.

Organization Name : Rawat P.G. Girls College, Jaipur.

Designation : Lecturer & (H.O.D.)

Department : English Literature

Period : 5 YEARS

- HANDLING ALL CULTURAL PROGRAMMES ACTIVITIES.
- HANDLING UNIVERSITY & COMPTETION EXAMS IN COLLEGE.

4. Worked with B.N.V.P. School, Jaipur

Organization : B.N.V.P.

Designation: TEACHER

Department: English

Period : One Year

Educational Qualification:

• PhD in English Literature from Amity University of Rajasthan, Jaipur.

- B. Ed from Rajasthan University in 2020.
- > P.G. in English Literature from VMOU.
- > P.G. in Sociology from Rajasthan University.
- > P.G. in Philosophy from Rajasthan University in 2012.
- ➤ M.PHIL (English Literature) from Nagaland University 2009.
- ➤ P.G. in English Literature from Rajasthan University.in2007
- > Graduation from Rajasthan University in 2005.
- > 12th from Rajasthan Board in 2002.
- > 10th from Rajasthan Board in 2000.

Other Qualification

FASHION DESIGNING from R.V.T.I in 2006.

Personal Details:-

➤ Husband's Name : Manoj Kumar Sharma

➤ Date of Birth : 03 APR. 1986

> Sex/ Marital Status : Female/ married

➤ Language Known : English & Hindi

> Nationality : Indian

Paper & Book Publications:

- 1. My paper published in Scopus "Journal of Language and Linguistic Studies", 17(4), 3406-3412; 2021, ISSN: 1305-578X.
- 2. My another paper published in Scopus "Journal of New Zealand Studies" NS34 (2022), 10.5281/zenodo. 7262621.
- 3. My one paper published in UGC CARE APPROVED JOURNAL "Stochastic Modeling & Applications", Vol. 26 No. 3, Special Issue 2022 Part-4, ISSN: 0972-3641.
- 4. My chapter "Salman Rushdie's Midnight's Children: Adapted for the Theatre" published in the book "Dimensions of Theatre and Drama"in 2022, ISBN: 978-93-92240-19-5.

(Swati Sharma)

